 1 / 15
High Voltage Low Power Consumption LDO        MD84XX Series
CMOS Voltage Regulator With ON/OFF Switch              300mA
MD84XX is a high voltage (up to 40V) low power low
dropout voltage regulator (LDO) manufactured in CMOS
processes. It can deliver up to 300mA of current while
consuming only 1.5uA of quiescent current. It consists of a
reference voltage generator, an error amplifier, a current

⚫ Long-life battery-powered devices
⚫ Portable mobile devices, such as mobile
phones, cameras, and so on
⚫ Wireless communication equipment
■ Product Selections
Type
Output Voltage
（note 1*）
Current
Limit
Accuracy
Package
（note 2*）
MARKING
(note 3*）
MD8425 2.5V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5\SOT23-3          8425    8425M
MD8427 2.7V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5         8427M
MD8428 2.8V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5\SOT23-3          8428
MD8430 3.0V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5\SOT23-3          8430    8430M
MD8433 3.3V 550mA ±2%
SOT23-5\SOT23-3
TO252-4
8433    8433S
8433M   8433Q
MD8436 3.6V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5\SOT23-3 8436    8436M
MD8440 4.0V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5\SOT23-3 8440    8440M
MD8445 4.5V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5 8445Q
MD8450 5.0V 550mA ±2%
SOT23-5\SOT23-3
DFN(2*2)-6\ESOP8
DFN(1.6*1.6)-6
8450
8450M
MD8465 6.5V 550mA ±2% SOT23-3 8465
MD8410 10V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5 8410
MD8412 12V 550mA ±2% SOT23-5\ESOP8 8412
深圳市美达微电子科技有限公司
www.ic-ldo.com深圳市美达微电子科技有限公司                    0755-83221606   13600198100
 2 / 15
Notes: